PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's city and country from Strockdorf, German Democratic Republic to Stockdorf, Germany previously recorded on Reel 021558 Frame 0547. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's city is Stockdorf, Germany.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manfred FARBER	09/08/2008
Alexander BERGMILLER	09/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEBASTO AG
Street Address:	Kraillinger Strasse 5
City:	Stockdorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12293707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)419-7007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024197000

Email: ddavis@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 18415

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8953-91968
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dynese Davis

PATENT REEL: 024421 FRAME: 0622 \$40.00 1229

Total Attachments: 7

501183241

source=Request for corrected recordation of assignment document#page1.tif source=Request for corrected recordation of assignment document#page2.tif source=Request for corrected recordation of assignment document#page3.tif source=Request for corrected recordation of assignment document#page4.tif source=Request for corrected recordation of assignment document#page5.tif source=Request for corrected recordation of assignment document#page6.tif source=Request for corrected recordation of assignment document#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 024421 FRAME: 0623

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; Single Assignee)

Docket No. 35598-00154

This is an Assignment of the following rig	ghts, title and interest: (check all that apply):
☐ United States of America righ	hts, title and interest in the invention
Foreign rights, title and inter	rest in the invention
☐ United States Patent Applica	tion Serial No12/293,707
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: September 19, 2008
United States Provisional Pa	tent Application Serial No
United States Patent No(s).	
☐ International (PCT) Patent A	pplication Serial No. PCT/DE2007/000376
Other (specify) German	Patent Application No. DE 10 2006 014 642.5
Title of the Invention	
PANEL DEVICE FOR A SLIDIN	NG ROOF ARRANGEMENT OF A VEHICLE
Inventors (Assignors)	
Name	Address
Manfred FARBER	Forsterstr. 1 82407 Wielenbach GERMANY
Alexander BERGMILLER	Kastanienweg 2½ 86343 Koenigsbrunn GERMANY
Manfred FARBER	Forsterstr. 1 82407 Wielenbach GERMANY Kastanienweg 2½ 86343 Koenigsbrunn

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; Single Assignee)

Docket No. 35598-00154

Name	Address
WEBASTO AG	Kraillinger Strasse 5 Strockdorf
the grant of the second	German Democratic Republic D-82131
Name	Address
Name	Address
Ivame	Auuress

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; Single Assignee)

Docket No. 35598-00154

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors Signature

Name

Manfred FARBER

Alexander BERGMILLER

Name

Signature

Date

OB.09.08

17.09.08

Page 3 of 3

USPTO 9/19/2008 6:05:14 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: JOHN NABER COMPANY: 1901 L. STREET NW, SUITE 800

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/19/2008 500652680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manfred FARBER	09/08/2008
Alexander BERGMILLER	09/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEBASTO AG
Street Address:	Kraillinger Strasse 5
City:	Strockdorf
State/Country:	GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC
Postal Code:	D-82131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12293707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-6950

Email: ddavis@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: John Naber

Address Line 1: 1901 L. STREET NW, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ı II

35598-00154

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dynese Davis

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif

source-oigned Assignment#pageo.til

RECORDED: 05/21/2010

PATENT REEL: 024421 FRAME: 0627